












COST APPORACH CONT’



10 TON X 66'6" 4 WHEEL WS OVERHEAD BRIDGE CRANE 

Stock Number: 65075 

Description:

SERIAL ..................... 226150 

YEAR ....................... 2002 

CRANE SERVICE .............. CMAA CLASS D 

CAPACITY MAIN HOIST ........ 10 TON 

BRIDGE SPAN ................ 66' 6" 

TROLLEY SPAN ............... 5' 

LIFT HEIGHT ................ 22' 

4 WHEEL BRIDGE DESIGN ...... YES 





Lease Structure

Tenant Unit

Location

Square 

Feet

Begin End Rent/SF Monthly

Rent

Annual Rent









Derivation from Comparable Sales

Sale Sale Date Sale Price Occupancy Ro
2

Investor Surveys

Conclusion of Overall Capitalization Rate





29www.appraisalinstitute.org

PwC REAL ESTATE INVESTOR SURVEY
Third Quarter 2015

CONVENTIONAL HOME MORTGAGE TERMS

3Q 2015 2Q 2015 3Q 2015 2Q 2015 3Q 2015 2Q 2015 3Q 2015 2Q 2015

Discount Rate (IRR) a

Range
5.75% - 

12.00%

5.50% - 

12.00%

5.25% - 

11.00%

5.50% - 

11.00%

5.25% -  

9.00%

5.25% -  

9.00%

5.00% - 

11.00%

5.00% - 

10.00%

Average 7.78% 7.83% 7.21% 7.34% 6.93% 7.08% 7.30% 7.24%

Change (b.p.) - 5 - 13 - 15 + 6

Overall Cap Rate (OAR) a

Range
4.00% -  

9.00%

4.00% -  

9.00%

3.50% -  

8.00%

3.50% -  

9.00%

4.00% -  

7.00%

4.00% -  

7.00%

3.50% -  

8.00%

3.50% -  

8.00%

Average 6.03% 6.13% 5.66% 6.07% 5.56% 5.65% 5.39% 5.30%

Change (b.p.) - 10 - 41 - 9 + 9

Residual Cap Rate

Range
4.25% -  

9.00%

4.25% -  

9.00%

4.50% -  

8.00%

4.50% -  

9.00%

5.25% -  

7.25%

5.25% -  

7.25%

4.25% -  

8.50%

4.25% -  

8.50%

Average 6.63% 6.65% 6.11% 6.48% 6.19% 6.33% 5.88% 5.93%

Change (b.p.) - 2 - 37 - 14 - 5

REGIONAL MALL CBD OFFICE

For continuously updated economic indicators, visit www.appraisalinstitute.org/ano/econ_indicator/indicators.aspx. 

WAREHOUSE APARTMENT

a. Rate on unleveraged, all-cash transactions  De�nitions: b.p. basis points  Discount Rate (IRR). Internal rate of return in an all-cash transaction, based on annual 
year-end compounding  Overall Cap Rate (OAR). Initial rate of return in an all-cash transaction  Residual Cap Rate. Overall capitalization rate used in calculation of 
residual price; typically applied to the NOI in the year following the forecast.  Source: PwC Real Estate Investor Survey, formerly known as the Korpacz Real Estate Investor 
Survey. Personal survey conducted by PwC during July 2015. For subscription information, please visit www.pwc.com/us/realestatesurvey or call 1-800-654-3387.

New Homes
Average U.S. Interest Rate Average U.S. Interest RateAverage U.S. Term (years) Average U.S. Term (years)

Average U.S. Loan Ratio Average U.S. Loan RatioAverage U.S. Mortgage Loan ($ thousands) Average U.S. Mortgage Loan ($ thousands)

Existing Homes

9/15

3/15

9/14

3/14

9/13

9/12

9/15

3/15

9/14

3/14

9/13

9/12

9/15

3/15

9/14

3/14

9/13

9/12

9/15

3/15

9/14

3/14

9/13

9/12

9/15

3/15

9/14

3/14

9/13

9/12

9/15

3/15

9/14

3/14

9/13

9/12

9/15

3/15

9/14

3/14

9/13

9/12

9/15

3/15

9/14

3/14

9/13

9/12

4.09% 4.10%
28.7 28.1

477.0 397.677.5% 77.8%

3.93% 3.95%29.2 28.2

445.7 419.378.2% 76.9%

4.23% 4.21%28.7 28.1

422.3 361.677.6% 78.0%

4.35% 4.38%28.6 27.9

427.2 358.477.5% 78.5%

4.44% 4.53%28.3 27.4

388.5 358.377.5% 78.0%

3.62% 3.68%28.4 27.1

370.9 343.876.4% 74.6%



Direct Capitalization Summary





Year 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

































Prepared For:

EXPRESS LOANS AND INVESTMENTS

JAMES LEWIS

1217 W. SAN BERNARDINO #200

COVINA, CA 91744

This title information has been furnished without charge by OLD REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY in conformance with the rules
established by the California Insurance Commissioner, who urges you to shop for the best service available and compare
charges and fees for title insurance and other services associated with the purchase or sale of a home.

This information is provided as an accommodation only. The information contained herein is not a complete statement or
representation of the status of title to the property in question and no assurances are made or liability assumed as to the
accuracy thereof. If you wish protection against loss with respect to the status of title, you should obtain a commitment, binder
or policy of title insurance.

0459-681-10Assessor's Parcel No:

LARRY CHRISTIANTitle Representative:

9780 RANCHO RD

ADELANTO, CA 92301

Property Address:

Data Deemed Reliable, But Not Guaranteed.

All other trademarks and copyrights are the property of their respective holders.

GeorgeCustomer Service Rep:

Copyright © 2004-2016 Lender Processing Services, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

03/10/2016 13:45:45 PM

Property Profile

Thank You For Choosing

OLD REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY

Our Experience - Your Advantage TM

www.ortc.com



Assessor Parcel Number :

Primary Owner :

Secondary Owner :

Site Address :

Mailing Address :

Legal Description :

Census Tract :

Lot Number :

Housing Tract Number :

  Assessment/Tax Information

Use Code :

Year Built :

Bathrooms :

Bedrooms :

Total Rooms :

Zoning :

Number of Units :

Pool/Spa :

Fireplace :

Square Feet :

Lot size :Garage :

Transfer Date :

Transfer Value :

Document # :

Cost/Sq Feet :

Assessed Value :
Land Value :

Improvement Value :

Percent Improvement :

Tax Amount :

Tax Status :

Tax Rate Area :

Homeowner Exemption :

0459-681-10

RANCHO INDUSTRIAL PARK INC

N/A

ADELANTO, CA 92301-2262

9780 RANCHO RD

ADELANTO, CA 92301

9424 CASSIA RD

Abbreviated Description: DIST:13           PARCEL MAP 11774 PARCEL 18

0091.17

1991

Light Industrial (10%
improved office space;
Machine Shop)

N/A

N/A

0.0

0

0

0

N/AN/A

N/A

N/A 4.69 AC

95 %

$2,302,358

$114,806

$2,417,164 $29,763.60

N

14-002

1

N

N/A

  Sale Information

  Proper ty Information

Current

  Proper ty Character istics

Partial Bath : 0

Page Grid : 4294-E2

Data Deemed Reliable, But Not Guaranteed.

Copyright © 2004-2016 Lender Processing Services, Inc. All Rights Reserved. All other trademarks and copyrights are the property of their respective holders.

03/10/2016 13:45:45 PM Customer Service Rep: George Llamas





Prepared For:

EXPRESS LOANS AND INVESTMENTS

JAMES LEWIS

1217 W. SAN BERNARDINO #200

COVINA, CA 91744

This title information has been furnished without charge by OLD REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY in conformance with the rules
established by the California Insurance Commissioner, who urges you to shop for the best service available and compare
charges and fees for title insurance and other services associated with the purchase or sale of a home.

This information is provided as an accommodation only. The information contained herein is not a complete statement or
representation of the status of title to the property in question and no assurances are made or liability assumed as to the
accuracy thereof. If you wish protection against loss with respect to the status of title, you should obtain a commitment, binder
or policy of title insurance.

0459-681-11Assessor's Parcel No:

LARRY CHRISTIANTitle Representative:

9780 RANCHO RD

ADELANTO, CA 92301

Property Address:

Data Deemed Reliable, But Not Guaranteed.

All other trademarks and copyrights are the property of their respective holders.

GeorgeCustomer Service Rep:

Copyright © 2004-2016 Lender Processing Services, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

03/10/2016 13:49:54 PM

Property Profile

Thank You For Choosing

OLD REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY

Our Experience - Your Advantage TM

www.ortc.com



Assessor Parcel Number :

Primary Owner :

Secondary Owner :

Site Address :

Mailing Address :

Legal Description :

Census Tract :

Lot Number :

Housing Tract Number :

  Assessment/Tax Information

Use Code :

Year Built :

Bathrooms :

Bedrooms :

Total Rooms :

Zoning :

Number of Units :

Pool/Spa :

Fireplace :

Square Feet :

Lot size :Garage :

Transfer Date :

Transfer Value :

Document # :

Cost/Sq Feet :

Assessed Value :
Land Value :

Improvement Value :

Percent Improvement :

Tax Amount :

Tax Status :

Tax Rate Area :

Homeowner Exemption :

0459-681-11

RANCHO INDUSTRIAL PARK INC

N/A

ADELANTO, CA 92301-2262

9780 RANCHO RD

ADELANTO, CA 92301

9424 CASSIA RD

Abbreviated Description: DIST:13           PARCEL MAP 11774 PARCEL 19

0091.17

1999

Light Industrial (10%
improved office space;
Machine Shop)

N/A

N/A

0.0

0

0

0

N/A

98-449532

N/A

10/22/1998

N/A

N/A 4.67 AC

97 %

$3,614,953

$99,644

$3,714,597 $45,653.00

N

14-002

1

N

N/A

  Sale Information

  Proper ty Information

Current

  Proper ty Character istics

Partial Bath : 0

Page Grid : 4294-E2

Data Deemed Reliable, But Not Guaranteed.

Copyright © 2004-2016 Lender Processing Services, Inc. All Rights Reserved. All other trademarks and copyrights are the property of their respective holders.

03/10/2016 13:49:54 PM Customer Service Rep: George Llamas














